Dear Sir—Pursuant to the provisions of section 56 of the Greater New York 
Charter as amended, a request is herewith made to the Board of Estimate and Appor-
tionment to fix the salary of the position of Superintendent of Maintenance of Sewers 
in this department, at the rate of two thousand seven hundred dollars ($2,700) per 
annum. It is requested that this be made effective from January 14, 1904. 

Yours respectfully, 
(Signed) 	JOHN F. AHEARN, President. 

Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the fol-
lowing resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment January 22,

[...]

tionment at meeting held September 23, 1903, and which reads as follows: 
"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 

York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
three hundred and thirty-five thousand dollars ($335,000) to provide means for the 
construction of bridges over the Gowanus Canal, in the Borough of Brooklyn, as 
follows: 

For the Hamilton Avenue Bridge   $140,000 00 
For the Union Street Bridge  	moot) 00 
For the Third Avenue Bridge 	75,00o 00 
For the Ninth Street Bridge 	 50,00o 00

[...]

—and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of 
Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of 
New York, in the manner provided by section tog, of the Greater New York Char-
ter„to an amount not exceeding three hundred and thirty-five thousand dollars 
($335,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid," 
—be amended so as to read as follows: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the

[...]

completing the extension to Hall of Records, Kings County, respectfully 

REPORT: 
That, having examined the subject, they believe the proposed issue to be neces-

sary. They therefore recommend that the said ordinance be adopted. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of one 

hundred and twenty thousand dollars ($120,000) to provide means for corn-
pleting the extension, alterations, improvements and furnishing of the pub-
lic building in the County of Kings, known as the Hall of Records, as con-
templated by chapter 647 of the Laws of ic000. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows:

[...]

The City of New York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

Whereas, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment on December 4, 1903, 
adopted a resolution, subject to the concurrence of the Board of Aldermen, author-
izing the issue of Corporate Stock to an amount not exceeding one hundred and 
twenty thousand dollars ($120,000) to provide means for completing the extension, 
alterations, improvements and furnishing of the public building in the County of 
Kings, known as the Hall of Records; and 

Whereas, The Board of Aldermen failed to take action thereon before the ex-

[...]

of The Bronx, respectfully 

REPORT: 

That, having examined the subject, they believe the proposed issue to be neces-
sary. 

They therefore recommend that the said ordinance be adopted. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of sixteen 

thousand dollars ($16,000), in addition to the sum of ninety thousand dollars 
($90,000) authorized July 29, 1903, to provide additional means for the erection 
of the station house, prison and stable for the Thirty-sixth Police Precinct, in 
the Borough of The Bronx. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows:

[...]

tion of the term of office of the old Board of Aldermen; therefore be it 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of 
Corporate Stock to an amount not exceeding sixteen thousand dollars ($16,000), in 
addition to the sum of ninety thousand dollars ($9o,000) authorized July 29, 1903, to 
provide additional means for the erection of a station house, prison and stable for the 
Thirty-sixth Police Precinct, in the Borough of The Bronx, and that when authority

[...]

for erection of station house, Seventy-second Precinct, Brooklyn, respectfully 

REPORT: 
That, having examined the subject, they believe the proposed issue to be neces-

sary. 
They therefore recommend that the said ordinance be adopted. . 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of eighty-
eight thousand dollars ($88,000), to provide means for the erection of a station 
house, etc., for the Seventy-second Precinct, on Lawrence avenue, 300 feet 
east of Third street, in the Borough of Brooklyn. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows: